



GOLDSON VS STAGGERS COMPLAINT PAGE 2

In addition, in violation of Connecticut General Statutes sections §§ 9-613 and 9-615, the Staggers campaign knowingly and willfully used equipment and services of a non profit, Marrekech, while not reporting the use as campaign resources on the campaign finance report filed on September 8, 2009, despite acknowledging in several news outlets that they had in fact used those non profit resources (attached exhibits five and six). Specifically, the candidate Carlton Staggers used a cell phone and cell phone service to communicate with campaign operatives, fundraise, as well as conduct other campaign activities. This was personally witnessed by myself as well as others.